ETAS ID: TM509492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEM SHOPPING NETWORK, INC.	
Street Address:	3259 Duluth Highway 120	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	untry: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 30096	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	4224887	GSN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com **Correspondent Name:** Linda A. Salera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=GSN _ BMO - Monroe Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page1.tif source=GSN BMO - Monroe Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Executed Version)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0719**

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 6, 2019

Administrative Agent (as defined below) hereby agrees and acknowledges that the lien and security interest evidenced by (1) a Trademark Security Agreement (the "TSA") dated as of November 1, 2013, by GEM SHOPPING NETWORK, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Gem"), in favor of MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2013, at Reel 5150, Frame 0890; and (2) any other right, title, or interest granted to Administrative Agent in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the TSA), including the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule 1, in each case of (1) through (2), are hereby terminated, cancelled, and released, without representation or warranty, and Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to Gem any right, title, or interest it might have in, to, or under any of such Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule 1.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Title: "I

112180242

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006556 FRAME: 0720

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

egistration	1/16/2012
of Application R	2/14/2012
rrademark Registration No. Date	10 4224887 2/14/2012
Trademark Application	85542410
Trademark Name	GSN Design
Grantor Trad	

Schedule 1 (Page 1 of 1)